

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

OI-P

T O

RFQ NUMBER DEP14694

PA	GE :	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

804-558-2157	
ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF	
OFFICE OF AML	≩R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

06/04/200	<u>acematek amatatatatatatatatat</u>	IMS OF SALE		SHIP	/IA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	08/04/	2009		E	BID	PENING TIME (	)1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	.1.	TB		962-73			,
RECI	<del>-</del>	RESTOR	RATIO	ON OF LAN	D & OTHI	ER PROPERTIES	
THE IS S CONT RECI THE	WEST VIRG SOLICITING FRACT TO LAMATION G EAST BA	SINIA I S BIDS PROVIDE DF 1-AC VK (GAF	DEPT FROI E ALI CRE A RTEN]	OF ENV: I QUALIFII L LABOR AI ABANDONED DRAINAGI	IRONMENT ED CONTI ND MATEI MINE PI BROJI	FOR THE AGENCY, FAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS ECT, LOCATED (KANAWHA CO.).	
\$770 CONF PREE	02/09 @ 1 FERENCE W BIDS WILL	0:00 AM LLL RES INVOLV	4. I SULT /E E2	FAILURE TO IN BID DI KTENSIVE 1	O ATTENI ISQUALII FOOT TRA	SHALL BE HELD ON THE PREBID FICATION. ALSO, AVEL OVER ENT WEATHER.	
ÞIRE	ECTIONS TO	PREBI	D:				
CHEI SOUT SITE	YAN BRIDO TH ON WV I	E, TRA COUTE 6 ED SLI	AVEL 51 TO CGHTI	AT CHELY APPROXIMA EAST BAN Y NORTH ( STORE.	ATELY 3. NK. THE	2 MILES PROJECT	
фFFI РН. FEE.	CE AML&R, 304-926-0	601 5 485 UP MUST	7TH PON E BE N	ST., SE, PAYMENT OF MADE BY CF	CHARLES F \$10.00	D FROM WVDEP, TON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDABLE MONEY ORDER.	
SIGNATURE			SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR T	<u>Odgovalski sastani i tanini savoji i tavoj</u>		I
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DAT	E
TITLE	Ff	EIN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **13. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6, BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



DOCZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14694

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

Introduction of the second second	<del></del>					gagaran panapanan ang makan si	a manasanceane		nonanun <b>t</b> un	
DATE PRIN	<u> Artification (activity) (a</u>	l ch	MS OF SAL	<u>.</u>	SHIP	M		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/		00/04/	2000				0.77.77.77			
	14 39 399 433 455			n kar	E0000000000000000000000000000000000000		OPENI		_01	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
BID OPENING DATE: LINE	QUA EXHIBI WEST V TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T BE SIG THE VE SUBMIT SHALL NOTICE WITHIN IS REC EXECUT PROCEE RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	IRGINIZ FOR A ES EACH MIT AT HE BID NED AND NDOR'S APTER Z THE S RESULT TO PRO 365 CA EIVED. ED PURO D. LATION TO CANO TO THE ED ARE HE SPEO	A CODI PUBLI VENI THE : COMPI	E 21-: IC IMIDOR TI SAME ' E ENCI MITTEI LIANCI THE ' PURCI ESQUAL ESCUAL ESCUA	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMIT FIME AN AL LOSED PURC WITH THE WITH THE WEST VIRGE HASING AFE LIFICATION CS CONTRACT CHERWISE SE WILL BE ECTOR OF IN DNTRACT IN F THE MATE	IDES THE CONSTRUCTS A BID FIDAVIT CHASING E BID AS E PROVIS INIA COU FIDAVIT N OF SUC CT IS TO CHE NOT EPECIFIE CONSIDE CONSIDE PURCHASE AMEDIATE ERIALS OF	AT: FUCTION OF TOP SELVE TO BE	FAILURE THE BID THE BID TO PROCEED THE FULLY NOTICE TO PROCES TO PROCES TO PROTECT TO PROMITE TO PR	TET LE CO	AMOUNT
] 	THE HICRATES . TO WES' (PREVA ARBITE EQUIR	GHER OF AS ESTATION: ATION: ED BY S	F THE ABLISH INIA ( NAGE H ANY PAYME STATE	U.S. HED FO CODE 2 RATES REFER ENTS I LAW) I INST	DEPARTMEN  OR KANAWHA  21-5A, ET,  APPLY TO  RENCES MAI  OUE (EXCER  CONTAINER	OT OF LAND OF LAND OF TO AFT OF THE ARCHITE	ABOR Y, PU ROJEC RBITR ANY I IS CO	T.) ATION OR NTEREST NTRACT DOCUMENTS	AGE	
SIGNATURE				<u> </u>		TELEPHONE	005 00 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		DATE	
TITLE			in .							
										TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1.63.4	CNIDEOR	CALIDIA			T NIANAET AND		111000	AF 45011514		0 11 15 15 0 51



NODZE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14694 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/04	/2009			2004
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT			:30PM
EINE GOANTIT	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PERTAINING	TO THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
		VENDOR IS REQUI KERS' COMPENSATIO		
ALL OF THE OF THIS CON		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMERCI ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOC	al general : CONTRACT.	SFUL VENDOR SHALL LIABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT C	ICE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH PRO	of of Build:	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL RI & OF THE AMOUNT C	SK INSURANCE IN	
THE BID PAY. SUBMITTED W BIDDER SHAL MATERIAL BO. BONDS MAY B IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SUR STATE OF WE IN LIEU OF UNDER \$100,	ABLE TO THE ITH EACH BI L ALSO FURN ND FOR 100% E PROVIDED LETTER OF ETY COMPANY ST VIRGINIA A BOND WILL 1000. PERSOI	ENT (5%) OF THE TATE OF WEST VID AS A BID BOND.  ISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND FAUTHORIZED TO DOTALL BE ALLOWED WAL OR BUSINESS CONLY BE BID BOND, L BOND.	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, CURNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	
	NG THE ROOF: ESSFUL VENDO	1	E A REQUIREMENT	
SIGNATURE	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS: DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			ADDITESS CHARGES	IO DE NOTED ADOVE



NODZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14694

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

OFFICE OF AML&R

25304

			7,7	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/0/	. /			
p	1/2009	BID (	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
AML CONTRAC	CTOR INFORMA	**************************************		
COMPLETE THE EVALUATION CONTRACTOR OF THE ORIGINAL DOG 800-643-974	IIS ORIGINAL TO DETERMIN THIS IS A SINAL OMB #1 CUMENTS YOU 18 OR WWW.AV	FORM TO OBTAIN AT FORM TO OBTAIN AT TOUR ELIGIBILITY OF THE AT TH	AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16. ATTACHED TO THE	
WEST VIRGIN		TORS LICENSE DE 21-11-2 REQUI	ספק יישאיי או.ד.	
PERSONS DES STATE MUST LICENSING E LICENSE. F MADE BY CON CAPITOL CON	SIRING TO PE BE LICENSED BOARD IS EMP APPLICATIONS TTACTING THE MPLEX, 1900	RFORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRG OWERED TO ISSUE	WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR BLDG. 6,	
	BIDDER TO	DE 21-11-11 REQUI		
CONTRACTORS	S NAME: S LICENSE #:			
	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14694 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

		7			·	·	<b>A</b> nonousse					
DATE PRIN	oonoodnooroodidaal		MS OF SAI	JE	SHIP VI	A	58886		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS	
06/04/		00/04/	2000			900 TUT 900						
BID OPENING DATE:		08/04/:	2009			BLD (	OPE	NING	TIME	0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UN	IIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	фору о		R CON'	TRACT	WILL BE RE ORS LICENS ACT.							
				APP	LICABLE LA	W						
	& REGU 'REQUE	LATION: ST FOR ON IS	G, AN	D THE	E CODE, PU INFORMATI "ISSUED E UTHORITY G	ON PRO	VID PUR	ED II	N THE			
-	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS THI BED IN	JRCE, E INF	VERB. ORMAT	ED IN SPEC AL OR WRIT ION PROVIC PARAGRAPH	TEN, WI ED FROI	HIC M T	H CO	NTRAD OURCE	ICTS S AS		
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI' TO PRO NSTRUC'	ONSTRI THIN : DCEED TION ( BE '	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	RENCE IS R PECIFIC DA	YS AFTI IN THE EQUIREI	ER EV	THE ( ENT ' THE I	OFFIC THAT NOTIC	IAL A E TO		
	THE CO BY CUS A TRAD PROVIS WORKMA THE CO CONTRA	(A) TI NTRACTO TOM OF E GUARZ ION, TI NSHIP, NTRACTO	HE MA'  OR ARI  THE I  ANTEE  HE WOI  SHALI  OR BE  OR ONI	TERIA E SUB- RESPE- CUST- RK, B- L UPO- CONS- E YEA-	TENANCE: LS AND WOR JECT TO TH CTIVE TRAL OM OR A SF OTH AS TO N ACCEPTAN IDERED GUA R FROM THE THE FINAL	E GUARA DES. II DECIAL ( THE MAT ICE OF I LRANTEEI DATE ( ACCEPTA	ANT SUA TER FIN D B OF ANC	EE ES HE AI RANTI IALS AL PA Y THI THE A	STABL BSENC EE AND AYMEN E ACCEP	ISHEI E OF T BY TANCE	·	
SIGNATURE	peraguagal kifi kifiki		eed of that (\$15) (\$15) (\$1)			TELEPHONE	(46)	×.14.00000000000000000000000000000000000		DATE		
TITI E		fr-y	TINI				—т					
TITLE	FEIN							ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP14694

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

					2	5304	1 :	304-	926-0499		
DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/(A		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS		
06/04/20	009						<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/04/	2009			BID	OPEI	NING TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM.NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		
						00008008		800819818			
					~~*****						
	NAL PAYMEN							N N7T'\			
	ESPONSIBILI OR DEFECTS										
	REMEDIED	; ,				5		THALL	3		
1	RITTEN NOTI	1 1	S BAF	ENSE OF I	HE CONT	KAC.	IOR OPON				
1,1		1 1	וכ ידו	E ONE-VEA	R CITARA	ויִדידיו ויִדידיו	E PERIOD, '	тин			
co	NTRACTOR W										
	ISTING AT							2110			
1	Y FAILURES	1 }				1		F			
1	NTRACTOR I	l f				ł					
GU	JARANTEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THI	E CONTRACTO	OR			
ra	ITS EXPEN	ISE.									
	(C)						O SHALL NO				
	NSTRUED AS					PEI	RFORMANCE '	TIME	1		
ļ AI	LOTTED FOR	1 1		ł							
	(D)	1 1					TATION MAY	BE			
1	URTHER DEFI		7 THE	TECHNICA:	L SPECI.	FIC	ATIONS				
	NTAINED HE	REIN.									
/ 3	) TERMINA	TON.									
1, 3	•		יםייזארים:	ACT MAV R	ד CVVCE.	   T.T. F7	O IN WHOLE	ΩP			
In	I PART IN W							Oic			
	THOUT PREJ	5 I				1	•	ΔŸ			
1	VE, PROVID										
	IAN THIRTY								-		
CE	ERTIFIED MA	LL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT 1	REQUEST	ED)	OF INTENT				
tro	TERMINATE										
1.	•	‡ BE †	THE R	ESPONSIBI:	LITY OF	THI	successfi	JL			
VΕ	ENDOR TO:					L					
	(A)						OF HIGHWA	AYS			
	ERMITS FOR	; I				LMF.	NT AND				
MA	ATERIALS TO (B)	3 1					CONSTRUCTION	`\NT			
D <sub>E</sub>	(B) ERMITS OR R				VEÄOTK!	עם (	TONO TRUCTIT	ΛΤΛ			
f -	WATER ON D			THIMITIES.							
			SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIO	NS	999819819	<u>I</u>		
SIGNATURE	<u> en </u>		ugana, nataytariya	e en en egenerat en en en en egenerat en	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		DATE			
TITLE	1	EIN			L	-	4 gray pay how men and man	1			
THE PEN							ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14694

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

2000		100001 4.	304-	920-0499
DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 08/04		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(5) TECHNIALL ALL ACCORDANCE RECLAMATION PROJECT. PLANS & SPETAND ALL PROMADE PROPERS BORAWINGS OF PAYMENT. THE APPLICATION VALUES AS HIS THE CONTRACT APPLICATION  (7) APPLICATION  (7) APPLICATION  (7) APPLICATION  (7) APPLICATION  (7) APPLICATION  (8) PAYMENT THE COMPLETED AT PAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLETED AT P	CAL SPECIFIC WORK UNDER WITH THE SPECIFIC OF THE "EAS OF THE "EAS OF THE "EAS OF THE "EAS OF THE TON BEFORE FOR PAYMEN" FOR PAYMENT BASE OF THE TIME O	CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT SI ECIFICATIONS PREI ET BANK (GARTEN) RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDIT: F THIS CONTRACT, BY MICHAEL BAKEN LETION: SHALL FURNISH TO WITH AN ITEMIZE E REQUESTED. THE ENALL BE USED FOR DEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS A T. ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIOR ED ON THE AMOUNT OF THE SUBMITTAL	HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE DRAINAGE"  BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF R JR., INC.  D DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT TO AFTER RECEIPT OF  OIC BASIS, SUBMIT T OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF UAL QUANTITY OF JRES OR THE SUM.  DNTRACTOR FILES T IS	AMOUNT
DDEEEDENCE 1		OOMESTIC STEEL PR	ODUCTC	
TREFERENCE !	OF USE OF I	OMESTIC STEEL PR	CODUCTS	
	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14694 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS		
06/04/200 BID OPENING DATE:	08/04/2009	DTD OT	PENING TIME 01	:30PM		
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	: SUPM AMOUNT		
1	EXCEPT WHEN AUTHOR PURCHASING DIVISION NO CONTRACTOR MAY A STATE CONTRACT PRODUCTS MADE IN THIS CONTRACT,	IZED BY THE DIRECT N PURSUANT TO SUBS USE OR SUPPLY STEE ROJECT OTHER THAN	FOR OF THE SECTION 2 BELOW, EL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL	AWCONI		
	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER IM STRUCTURE, INCOME OR HIGHWAYS, OF COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	T PROJECT" MEANS A F, OR ANY ADDITION PROVEMENT TO ANY E LUDING, BUT NOT LI R THE INSTALLATION VENTILATING PLANTS THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A CON VIRGINIA FOR WHICH R AFTER JUNE 6, 20	N TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR EMITED TO, ROADS N OF ANY HEATIN S OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH THE H BIDS WERE			
	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCTS EXTRUDED, FORGED, OTHERWISE SIMILARI COMBINATION OF TW S, FROM STEEL MADE OXYGEN, ELECTRIC F HER STEEL MAKING F	CAST, LY PROCESSED, OR NO OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN FURNACE,			
	AMERICA AND IN	' MEANS THE UNITED CLUDES ALL TERRITO BJECT TO THE JURIS	DRY, CONTINENTAL			
2.	THE DIRECTOR OF TH WRITING, AUTHORIZE PRODUCTS IF:	THE USE OF FOREIG	STEEL .			
		ACH CONTRACT ITEM VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI				
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE			
TITLE	FEIN	<u>l</u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
	DEODONOMO TO DEO MOSE	TALAME AND ADDRESS IN	ADDITES CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14694 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

þ 25304 304-926-0499

06/04/2		ENWO-OF SALE		SFIP VIA	F.O.B.	FHEIGH: LERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		4/2009		BTD (	DPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	kandan sahababbabbah kan	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	TO HU GR	TAL CONTE NDRED DOI EATER. FO	TEN' RACT LLAR! DR TI	TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOU S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF TH	JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	DE B. TH	LIVERED 1 E DIRECTO	OR O	LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR, F THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
	NO QU AV	T PRODUCE ANTITY OF AILABLE T	ED II R OTI FO MI	F SPECIFIED STEEL N THE UNITED STATE HERWISE ARE NOT REQUEST OF THE STATE OF T	TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	
1	OF THI	S SECTION NT TO W	I MA	SES STEEL PRODUCT BE SUBJECT TO C CODE SECTION 5A	IVIL PENALTIES	,
H	EXHIBIT 7		GLAS	SS & STEEL IN PUB	T.TC WORKS	
	PROJECTS	,		VIRGINIA CODE 5		
,	EVERY CONT ALTERATION PUBLIC WOR! IN THE CAS!	RACT FOR , REPAIR, KS, WHERE E OF STEE	CONS IME THE	STRUCTION, RECONS PROVEMENT OR MAIN E COST IS MORE TH ULY, WHERE THE CO	TRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS	
	TEEL ARE 1 LASS, OR 1 IN ADDITIO	REQUIRED, STEEL PRO N, ITEMS	THE DUCT OF 1	IERE MORE THAN 10 E STATE WILL ACCE S PRODUCED IN TH IACHINERY OR EQUI	PT ONLY ALUMINUM E UNITED STATES. PMENT PURCHASED	
	OMESTIC A	LUMINUM, r is less	GLAS THA	PUBLIC WORKS SHASS OR STEEL, UNLE N \$50,000 OR LES PERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DODZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14694 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SH	IP VIA		F	).В.		FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/											
BID OPENING DATE:		08/04/	2009			BID	OPEN	IING	TIME	01,	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL ARI	E US	ED IN PU	JBLIC WOR	KS F	ROJE	CTS.		
	ACCEPT: TO BE 20% OR PRODUC' PRODUC' LABOR DEPARTI	ED ONL UNREAS MORE I IS. I IS TO I SURPLU MENT O F DOME	Y IF THE CONABLE OF THE ISE SUPING AREA'S FLABORESTIC PROMABLE OF THE CONABLE OF	HE CO THAT DOME: PLIE ", A: R, FO	OST OF I JCH COST N THE BI STIC ALC O OR PRO S DEFINE OREIGN I CTS ARE	OR STEEL COMESTIC IS UNREL ID PRICE JMINUM, G ODUCED IN ED BY THE PRODUCTS I	PROD ASON FOR LASS A " UNI MAY	OUCTS IABLE FORE OR SUBS TED BE S	IS FO IF IT IGN MA STEEL TANTIA STATES UPPLIE	OUND I IS DE	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN TI OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES TI UM, GLA HE LOWI MAY RI ION IN NDORS I	THE SPI HAT THI ASS OR EST BII EQUEST, THE LO	ENDII ERE STEI O FOI OWES' NDIC	NG OFFICE EXISTS AS LEAST THAT REPORTED TO MESTING THE BID FOUNT OF THE BI	ONTRACT UITER OF THIS REASON TIC PRODUCT, A REEVEN OR SUCH DOTTER BID LASS OR ST	E SF LIK NABL CTS, ALUA OMES	ENDI E FO E AN THE TION TIC THEY	NG UNI REIGN D LOWE SPENC AND PRODUC	T SR DIN	
	REV. 3			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR							
	NOTICE PROJEC		· •	Ξ & 2	ACKNOMTE	EDGEMENT (	OF C	CONST	RUCTIC	N	
!	TO ABII	DE BY	гне гфі	LLOW	ING SCHE	AGENCY SECONDER SECON	‡ssu	ING		ED	
	(1) T	HE ARCI	HITECT	/ENG	NEER SH	IALL PREPA	ARE	THE .	ADDEND	UM	
			1 . 1.			R TERMS AND CO					
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE		FE	≣IN					ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14694 1.1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 08/04/2009 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DÍVISIÓN. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE! ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14694... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14694 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

06/04/	ndati cata distributa in estitu		MS UF SAL		961U	7 V)		U.B.	5000 SS	FHEIGHI IERMS	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/04/2009			BID		DPENING TIME 01		01.		
LINE	lassassassas	NTITY	UOP	CAT	TON	UMBER		I TIME	J i		
LINC	QUAI	V. (10 to 100 to	UUF	NO	HEMIN	UNIDEN	ΟŅ	III PRICE		TNUOMA	
-											
	NO. 1		• •								
	ļ.,										
·	NO. 2		•								
	мо. з		_						ł		
	NO. 4								-		
	NO. 5								}		
	ן די דואויז די	רווא אידים כ	שמאת	<b>ም</b> ለ ፐፕ. ሰ	יים ייים מ	ONFIRM T	UP DECE	יים אים	וזיד		
	1					EJECTION			In		
· ·				. 0.10.	1011 10		01 5151	<i>.</i>			
						THAT AN			}		
-	REPRESI	ENTATI	IAM NC	DE OR	ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DUR	ING ANY			
						ENDOR'S 1			3		
						BINDING AND ADDEI			j		
						ADDENDUM					
i 		. 0 0.		111, 0.			1 10 0 1101	J.1.1 C .	[		
							\$IGNATU	RE			
	· · · · · ·			• • • •	• • • • • •		COMPANY				
						T	DATE				
									1		
	REV. 11	L/96									
AAAAA uuusaasaa saa aa				NOT.	CE			•	1		
***************************************		מדת מינ	MITCH	ייים מד	*********************	mo.					
	w pigni	IN DID	MOST	DE 30	JBMITTED	10:					
***************************************	DI	EPARTME	ENT OF	ADMI	NISTRAT:	ION					
************************	1	JRCHAS]				- <del></del>			1		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE		FE	in.				AE	DRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
L					T ALABAT A AL						



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP14694

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/										
BID OPENING DATE:	(	08/04/2009		pot-100-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200	BID O		IING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITV	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						
		<b>NILDIN</b>								
					TREET, EAST					
	CI	HARLES'	ron, i	VV 2	5305-0130					
										***************************************
	1									
		~ GIIOTI	D 001	TITLD TO N.T.		T ()	7 633533		~ ==	
					THIS INFORMATION  MAY NOT BE CONS				OF	
	TUC CM	A ETO LE	OK II	ודם סדו	P MAI NOI BE CON	DINI	יתםאי:			
<b>9</b>	SEALED	RTD								
1	PERE	ريد يا ريد								
	-									
	BUYER:				CB-23					
	RFQ. NO	o.:			DEP14694					
	BID OPI	ENING 1	PATE:		08/04/2009					
		;								
]	BID OPE	ENING T	TIME:		1:30 PM					
					MBER IN CASE IT	IS	NECE	ESSARY		
'	TO COM	ract yo	DO REC	FARDLI	NG YOUR BID:					
,	† <del></del> -						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
,	VENDOR	CHOILL	CITEN	זאז ידידות.	TH THEIR BID THE	י כידי	אים ססז	TrFi		
1	1			l	USED FOR PAYMENT	í				
		10 1201				* * *		DILYC:		# na
	<del> </del>								•••	
										PAGE 1
]	PLEASE	PRINT	OR TY	PE NA	ME OF PERSON TO	CON	ITACI	7		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	VDITIO	NS			
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE		[FE	EIN			1	۸۲۱	UBESS UT	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					•		AU	DITEGO UNI	CHOIL	TO DE NOTED ABOVE



> mzoor

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14694

PAC	E
1	4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

сниск	BOWMAN
B01-55	9-2157

<u> 804-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIF	'VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:	(	08/04/	2009.			BID	OPENING	TIME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	SIGIO I MADERNA SE O CIGIGO SE	pangaganananan	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
				IVO.					
	CONCERI	NING T	HIS Q	JOTE:					
									**************************************
						•			
	L		İ			•			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	P OF RFQ	DEP14	694 ***	*** TOTAL:	
	j								
							· •4		
						:			
			]						
							ļ		
									•
	ļ								
	***************************************								
	***************************************								
	***************************************								
eracentianeas accessoran		olaggaagaacacca	10011000000000		/F66F 6/6F 1-25		INTERNAL		
SIGNATURE	pariamanni i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	ga nga paga baga baba		OCC HE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	APHIONS	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				AD	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W/W	EN RESPO	ONDING .	TO REO	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	POVE LAREL	ED 'VENDOD'

# East Bank (Garten) Drng. DEP14694

## Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:		
---------------	--	--

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
110.	QUINTIII	220011111111111111111111111111111111111		
1.0	I L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization		\$
1.0	1 12.5.	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes		\$
2.0	1 11.0.	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		<u> </u>
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		\$
4.0	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		S
5.0	150 L.F.	Sediment Control		İs
6.0	1 Acre	Revegetation		\$
7.0	2 2 2 2 2 2	Drainage Structures		\$
7.1	260 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1		\$
7.2	70 L.F.	18-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert		\$
7.3	1 Ea.	Modified Type B Inlet		\$
7.4	1 Ea.	Headwall		\$
9.0		Mine Seals		\$
9.1	1 Ea.	Wet Mine Seals		\$
9.2	70 L.F.	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe		\$
9.3	12 50lb Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$ .
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				S
				\$
	dia di seria			
		To great the first the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of th		
		TOTAL		\$

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name:		Tax Payer	ID No.:			
Address:						
City:	State:	Zip Code:	_Phone:			
Fax No.:	E-mail address:					
Part B: Legal Structu	re					
() Corporation () Other (please spec	() Sole Proprietorship cify)	() Partnership	()LLC			
Part C: Certifying an one of the following	d updating information in the options, follow the instructions.	ne Applicant/Violat ons for that option,	or System (AVS) and sign below.	). Select only		
Ι,		ive the express auth	ority to certify t	hat:		
date. If you s	ame) on the attached Entity OFT; select this option, you must; e below and do not complete	attach an Entity Or	ite, complete, an T from AVS to t	d upto- his form.		
the informat	nformation on the attached Fion in AVS for my company an Entity OFT from AVS to formation. Sign and date belonger	must be updated. I this form. Use Part	if you select this D to provide mi	opnon, you		
Our company provide all in	y currently has no information formation required in Part I	on in AVS. If you s  O. Sign and date be	elect this option, low and complet	you must e Part D.		
Date	Si	gnature		Title		
IMPORTANT! In order to certify it copy of your busines	n Part C to the accuracy of eess' Entity OFT. To obtain a	existing information n Entity OFT, conta	n in AVS, you mact the AVS Offi	ust obtain a ice, toll-free,		

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:Ending Date:

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Agency REQ.P.O#	<del>P1</del> 8

### **BID BOND**

of,	, as Principal, and						
<del></del>	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of						
	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State						
	(\$) for the payment of which,						
	d ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.						
The Condition of the above obligation is such	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the						
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal	l, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for						
NOW THEREFORE,							
<ul><li>(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or</li><li>(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Prin</li></ul>	ncipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached						
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, ther	e required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the n this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full id that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, stated.						
	ipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sure	ety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations						
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereur	nto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this						
day of, 20							
Principal Corporate Seal							
	(Name of Principal)						
	Ву						
	(Must be President or Vice President)						
	(Title)						
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)						
	Attomey-in-Fact						

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

	1 1 0
AGENCY	(A)
RFO/RFP#	(R)

		<u>Bi</u>	<u>Bond</u>	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	E PRESENTS, That v	ve, the undersigned.
	(Stated on Page I "Spending Unit")	(C) of	(D) ,	Œ)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of(G	<del>(</del> <del>)</del>
	right comer of page #1)	(H) , a corporat		
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of w	th its principal office i	n the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J) , as Surety,	are held and firmly bo	and onto The Case
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	al com of	und unto The State
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L) ) for the pay	most of which and I	<u>(K)</u>
(G)	City, Location of Surety	tre jointly and acromally hind arms have	men or winer, wen a	nd truly to be made,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves	our neirs, administra	tors, executors,
	State of Surety Incorporation	successors and assigns.	** .* * *	
(I)		The Condition of the above of	ligation is such that w	hereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section	of the Department of	Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof to enter into a		
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for		
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	<u>(N</u>	<u> </u>	
	this line in words.			
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		·	
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.		
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected	d, or	
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accept	ed and the Principal sh	nall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or	roposal attached here	to and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required	by the bid or proposa	I and chall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement of	eated by the acceptan	re of caid hid then
(s)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, o	herwise this obligation	e chall remain in ful
` '	President	force and effect. It is expressly unders	and and spreed that the	n shan romani ni mi na liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunde	shall in no event ev	read the manuf
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stat	y A	seed me benar
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received		1 0 0m 0 0m 4 lun4 4 lun
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond	shall be in no way im-	agrees marme
(")	Surety	any extension of time within which the	Obligge may gazet e	Daired or affected by
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any	ouigee may accept s	uch old: and said
HOLD	Surety Seal must accompany this bid			
	bond.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P	ncipal and Surery hav	e hereunto set their
	bonu.	hands and seals, and such of them as a	corporations have ca	used their corporate
		seals to be affixed hereto and these pre	ents to be signed by the	heir proper officers,
		this(N) day of(O	, 20( <u>P)</u>	
		Principal Corporate Seal	P	(Q)
			(Name	of Principal)
		(R)	Ву	(S)
			(Must b	e President or
				President)
			_	(T)
				Title
		<b>(U)</b>		x total
		Surety Corporate Seal		(V)
			(Mara)	e of Surety)
			fragiti	o oz ourocy)
	· ·		*	(M)
			Attorn	ney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STA	TE OF	
COL	INTY OF	, TO-WIT:
I,	e as follows:	, after being first duly sworn, depose and
- O	I am an employee of _	; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that	(Company Name)
The	policy is in compliance	en drug free workplace policy and that such with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
		(Company Name)
		Ву:
		Title:
		Date:
Tak	en, subscribed and sworn	to before me this day of
ВуС	Commission expires	
(Sea	af).	
		(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ I	No.		<b>P</b> -7	1	
-------	-----	--	-------------	---	--

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:		
Authorized Signature:	_ Date:	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)